
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 29 NOV 2024

R1 30 Nov 2024 | Dundalk | BOOK ONLINE AT DUNDALKSTADIUM.COM CLAIMING RACE
Distance: 1408m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR10,500
1:00 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 660210
 2 0469
 3 4
 4 648202
 5 067
 6 890047
 7 600215
 8 0378
 9 76
 10 0880
 11 00
 12 965306
 13 8000
 14 746930
 15 8000

WILLIAM F BROWNE (IRE)
ALUMNI LIA (IRE)
ZE DO ASFALTO (IRE)
YOUR CALL (IRE)
DUE RESPECT
HANDMEDOWNMYBIBLE (IRE)
MIDNIGHT STAGGER (IRE)
TAM LIN (IRE)
ANTOINE DE PARIS (IRE)
BAD TIMING (IRE)
BALLYNEETY GIRL (IRE)
KITTY BEAR (IRE)
ROMANTIC WAR (IRE)
SENIOR MONTECRISTO
SHANGAR (IRE)

62.5
58
58
57.5
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

9
13
1
3
15
7
14
12
5
11
10
6
4
8
2

G F CARROLL
R COLGAN
W J LEE
R WHEARTY  1.5 
C HORGAN  3 

C D HAYES
G HALPIN
D MCDONOGH
JAMIE POWELL  1.5 
N M CROSSE
D E SHEEHY
M W HASSETT  2.5 
R P CLEARY
L F ROCHE
RESERVE

G M LYONS
A MURRAY
A MURRAY
N MEADE
M BUTLER
P MAGEE
J DAVISON
DANIEL MURPHY
N MEADE
G M LYONS
S CRAWLEY
A SLATTERY
A MCGUINNESS
KEVIN COLEMAN
A SLATTERY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
F
C
G
F
C
G
G
G
F
F
F
G
G
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

78
63
--
59
55
49
59
68
--
50
--
60
59
53
47

 6-1-1-0
 4-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 9-0�-2-0
 3-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-0
 7-1-1-0
 4-0�-0-1
 3-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-1
 4-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-1
 4-0�-0-0

$13,148
$1,226
$783
$4,487
$174
$783
$8,287
$1,565
$626
$0
$0
$1,991
$0
$2,074
$0

 4-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 3-1-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 WILLIAM F BROWNE (IRE) Trainer: G M Lyons Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,148
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 62.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Arizona Dam: Becuille (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/09/24 (71 Days)
Owner: Mrs Lynne Lyons & Sean Jones

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 16Jun24 GOW	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 6] C T Keane 60�.5 $8.5 The Parthenon 1:29.12   ........ 10 .............no extra final furlong
10� of 13 20Jun24 LEO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 7] Amy Jo Hayes 58 $41 Orchidaceae 1:29.63   ..... 12¾ ..................... never a factor
2 of 10� 20Aug24 ROS	 turf 150�0�  H  HCP 84 [ 3] C T Keane 60�.5 $11 J’adore Chris 1:41.01   ......... ¾ ................................. held
1 of 12 19Sep24 NAA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 78 [ 11] C T Keane 61 $*2.2 Mighty Day 1:41.29   .........nk ........ kept on well close home
12 of 16 13Oct24 NAA	 turf 140�0�  Y  HCP 75 [ 18] C T Keane 63 $15 Fiona Maccoul 1:28.30   .......... 8 .................kept on one pace

2 ALUMNI LIA (IRE) Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,226
Jockey: R Colgan WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Alumni award (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jose Souza Guerra & Cristiana Rodrigues

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
11 of 12 29Apr24 NAA	 turf 120�0�  Y  HCP -- [ 7] David Egan 58 $67 Sparkling Sea 1:16.10   ........ 23 ...... ridden and no extra 2f out
4 of 12 20May24 ROS	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 1] J A Heffernan 56.5 $19 Deo Vero 1:33.16   .......... 5 .................kept on one pace
6 of 7 18Jul24 LEO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 6] J A Heffernan 58 $34 Swelter 1:42.11   ..... 13¾ .............no extra final furlong
9 of 15 21Oct24 GOW	turf 160�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 11] J Cleary 53.5 $26 Pretty Lavish 1:52.26   ........ 11 ........... weakened over 1f out

3 ZE DO ASFALTO (IRE) Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $783
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad Dam: Annecy (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 11 13Oct24 NAA	 turf 120�0�  Y  HCP 49 [ 1] R Whearty 58 $41 Bounty 1:13.74   .......... 8 ............... lost 3rd last strides

4 YOUR CALL (IRE) Trainer: N Meade Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,487
Jockey: R Whearty (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call (UK) Dam: Sunblush (UAE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Caroline Hendron & Mrs M Cahill & Ciaran Kennelly

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 19Sep24 NAA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 15] Jamie Powell 52.5 $29 Mykonian Odyssey 1:40.74   .......... 2 .....dropped to 4th close home
8 of 12 03Oct24 BEL	 turf 160�0�  Y  HCP 39 [ 10] Jamie Powell 54.5 $13 Baltray Lady 1:41.26   ....... 8¼ ..................... never a factor
2 of 16 21Oct24 GOW	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 5] C T Keane 57.5 $5 Chica Guerrera 1:30.40   ....... 2¼ ........no impression on winner
15 of 16 28Oct24 GAL	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 7] C T Keane 57.5 $*6.5 Source Code 1:36.47   ........ 31 ............... eased final furlong
2 of 12 15Nov24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 4] R Whearty 55.5 $7 Sunriseontheboyne 1:40.28   ......... ½ .................not match winner
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5 DUE RESPECT Trainer: M Butler Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $174
Jockey: C Horgan (a3.0�) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call (UK) Dam: Due care (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss E Butler

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
11 of 16 07Sep24 NAV	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 14] C Horgan 53 $17 Actin Like A Diva 1:12.36   ....... 8¼ ........no extra from over 1f out
6 of 16 23Sep24 FAI	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 7] H J Horgan 57 $41 Moonhall Church 1:28.20   ....... 5½ ..weakened inside final furlong
7 of 12 30Oct24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 2] C Horgan 52.5 $101 Dark Ace 1:15.38   ....... 6½ . kept on one pace final furlong

6 HANDMEDOWNMYBIBLE (IRE) Trainer: P Magee Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $783
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle (UK) Dam: Chirkova (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Black Steel Square Syndicate

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 20Jul24 CUR	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 5] R Colgan 59.5 $251 The Lion In Winter 1:25.38   ..... 18¾ .......no impression over 2f out
13 of 16 14Aug24 GOW	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 22 [ 11] R Colgan 58 $201 Nancy J 1:27.21   ..... 15½ .............. no impression from 
11 of 11 06Sep24 DWR	turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] R Whearty 52.5 $29 The Marty Party 1:29.73   ..... 17¼ ............................ no extra
4 of 12 19Sep24 NAA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 9] R Whelan 57 $101 William F Browne 1:41.29   ....... 8¼ ...... kept on into moderate 4th
7 of 13 15Nov24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 2] P Mcgettigan 51 $41 Ja’marr 1:41.03   ....... 3½ .... no extra inside final furlong

7 MIDNIGHT STAGGER (IRE) Trainer: J Davison Barrier: 14 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $8,287
Jockey: G Halpin WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Galileo Gold (UK) Dam: Perfect venture (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/10/24 (56 Days)
Owner: Jack W Davison

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 13 24Jul24 NAA	 turf 120�0�  Y  HCP 40� [ 12] W Joyce 58 $201 Diego Ventura 1:14.52   ..... 13¼ ..................... never a factor
10� of 12 17Aug24 CUR	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 10] W Joyce 52 $41 Girl Like You 1:10.61   ........ 10 ..........................weakened
2 of 11 06Sep24 DWR	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 7] N M Crosse 57 $21 The Marty Party 1:29.73   ......... ½ .......... headed closing stages
1 of 14 04Oct24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 3] W Joyce 54 $*5 Admirador 1:27.40   ......... ½ ......... ridden and kept on well
5 of 13 15Nov24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 3] J J Ryan 56.5 $4.3 Ja’marr 1:41.03   ....... 2¼ .no extra inside final 150 yards

8 TAM LIN (IRE) Trainer: Daniel Murphy Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,565
Jockey: D Mcdonogh WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: The fairy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs John Murphy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
15 of 18 28Sep24 CUR	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 7] J J Ryan 59 $51 Fregada 1:13.97   ..... 17¾ ........... weakened over 1f out
3 of 11 13Oct24 NAA	 turf 120�0�  Y  HCP 49 [ 10] R Whelan 59.5 $151 Bounty 1:13.74   .......... 8 .................... 3rd last strides
7 of 19 23Oct24 NAV	 turf 120�0�  Y  HCP 61 [ 6] R Whelan 60� $26 Bodhi Bear 1:13.38   ....... 7¼ ..weakened inside final furlong
8 of 12 15Nov24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 8] S Coen 58 $7.5 Sunriseontheboyne 1:40.28   ....... 7¼ ............................ no extra

9 ANTOINE DE PARIS (IRE) Trainer: N Meade Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $626
Jockey: Jamie Powell (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elzaam (AUS) Dam: Anjana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Noel Meade Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 12 19Sep24 NAA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 2] R Whearty 54 $13 William F Browne 1:41.29   ........ 10 ...............kept on same pace
6 of 10� 21Oct24 GOW	turf 160�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 5] R Whearty 59 $126 Viking Invasion 1:52.50   ....... 9¾ .....................no impression 

10 BAD TIMING (IRE) Trainer: G M Lyons Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N M Crosse WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas Dam: Maktabba (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Kerri Lyons

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
14 of 16 07Sep24 NAV	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 1] C T Keane 59 $4.3 Actin Like A Diva 1:12.36   ..... 11¼ ........no extra from over 1f out
8 of 12 19Sep24 NAA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 2] G F Carroll 58 $67 Carla Ridge 1:10.67   ..... 12¾ .....weakened from over 1f out
8 of 10� 21Sep24 NAV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 5] J J Ryan 57 $101 Oxford Rock 1:02.80   ..... 11¾ ..................... never a factor
11 of 13 15Nov24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 10] N M Crosse 55 $9 Ja’marr 1:41.03   ....... 5¾ . kept on one pace final furlong
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11 BALLYNEETY GIRL (IRE) Trainer: S Crawley Barrier: 10� Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D E Sheehy WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain Dam: Conquete (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Christopher J Smith

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
12 of 12 13Oct24 NAA	 turf 120�0�  Y  HCP -- [ 9] J A Heffernan 58 $126 Miracle Beauty 1:14.16   ..... 27¼ .............. no extra over 2f out
13 of 14 08Nov24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 12] J J Ryan 57 $151 Misappropriation 1:28.26   ..... 14¼ .............. no extra over 2f out

12 KITTY BEAR (IRE) Trainer: A Slattery Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,991
Jockey: M W Hassett (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Kodi Bear Dam: Nanabad (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kevin Walsh

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 04Aug24 GAL	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 40� [ 3] A J Slattery 54.5 $10 Sigh No More 1:34.77   ....... 7½ .................kept on one pace
5 of 10� 20Aug24 ROS	 turf 150�0�  H  HCP 53 [ 8] A J Slattery 58 $26 J’adore Chris 1:41.01   ........ 11 ...... weakened final 100 yards
3 of 11 06Sep24 DWR	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 13] A J Slattery 59.5 $13 The Marty Party 1:29.73   ......... ½ ......... kept on well inside final
11 of 16 23Sep24 FAI	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 15] C Horgan 55 $6.5 Moonhall Church 1:28.20   ....... 7¼ .................kept on one pace 
6 of 12 15Nov24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 6] J S Dalton 54 $12 Sunriseontheboyne 1:40.28   ....... 5½ ......... kept on well inside final 

13 ROMANTIC WAR (IRE) Trainer: A Mcguinness Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R P Cleary WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Ilulisset (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Syndicates Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 13 24Jul24 NAA	 turf 120�0�  Y  HCP 50� [ 1] R P Cleary 60�.5 $67 Diego Ventura 1:14.52   ..... 10¼ .............. no extra over 1f out
11 of 13 17Oct24 CUR	 turf 160�0�  Y  HCP 40� [ 1] Adam Caffrey 58.5 $41 Cap Saint Martin 1:43.21   ..... 18¼ .............weakened 1 1/2f out
13 of 14 25Oct24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 14] Adam Caffrey 58.5 $126 Glenderry 1:40.59   ..... 12¼ ..................... never a factor
11 of 14 06Nov24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 13] Adam Caffrey 58.5 $17 Tomarlo 1:14.62   ....... 7¾ ..........................weakened

14 SENIOR MONTECRISTO Trainer: Kevin Coleman Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,074
Jockey: L F Roche WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

2yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Havana Gold Dam: Roedean (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: One In A Million Syndicate

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 6 03Aug24 GAL	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 1] C T Keane 60�.5 $51 Puppet Master 1:50.01   ..... 13¼ .................kept on one pace
6 of 8 29Aug24 NAV	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 3] S Foley 60�.5 $17 Runninsonofagun 1:44.02   ....... 9½ ..........................weakened
9 of 14 19Sep24 NAA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 10] M W Hassett 52.5 $15 Mykonian Odyssey 1:40.74   ....... 6¾ ........... weakened from 1f out
3 of 14 04Oct24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 2] L F Roche 55.5 $17 Midnight Stagger 1:27.40   ......... ¾ .................kept on one pace
10� of 12 15Nov24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 11] L F Roche 55 $*4 Sunriseontheboyne 1:40.28   ....... 8¼ ............................ no extra

15 SHANGAR (IRE) Trainer: A Slattery Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Reserve WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call (UK) Dam: Penney (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Kavanagh

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 9 24Sep24 LIS	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] A J Slattery 58 $101 Thrice 1:29.25   ..... 28¼ ............... went moderate 8th
11 of 14 10Oct24 THU	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 4] C Horgan 52.5 $201 Jareth 1:40.82   ..... 15½ ..................... never a factor
10� of 12 30Oct24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 1] J S Dalton 51 $126 Dark Ace 1:15.38   ....... 7¾ ..................... never a factor
13 of 13 15Nov24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 4] N G Mccullagh 54 $67 Ja’marr 1:41.03   ....... 6½ ................no extra 1 1/2f out
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R2 30 Nov 2024 | Dundalk | DUNDALK STADIUM GIFT VOUCHERS AVAILABLE ONLINE FILLIES MAIDEN
Distance: 1609m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR12,500
1:30 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 800000
 2 
 3 59
 4 05
 5 723033
 6 0
 7 770399
 8 264706
 9 
 10 220363
 11 33852
 12 7255
 13 380343

BEHOMEBYHALFPAST (IRE)
BROWNED OFF (IRE)
EMPRESS XJ (IRE)
GRAY’S WISHE’S (IRE)
INA MINA
LA PUNT (USA)
MIAMI SUNSHINE (USA)
MY LITTLE LADY (IRE)
PRIME SIGN (IRE)
QUATRAIN (IRE)
SACRED OATH (IRE)
TOUCH THE SOUND (IRE)
WHISPER A PRAYER (IRE)

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5

7
2
4
3
12
13
1
8
9
11
10
5
6

R M MULLIGAN  3 

R COLGAN
L F ROCHE
MP SHEEHY
W J LEE
S FOLEY
R WHEARTY  1.5 
L T MCATEER
D MCDONOGH
G F CARROLL
C D HAYES
J M SHERIDAN
M W HASSETT  2.5 

J FEANE
P W FLYNN
M O’CALLAGHAN
E SHEEHY
K J CONDON
EOGHAN O’NEILL
A MURRAY
D HOGAN
A OLIVER
H DE BROMHEAD
D K WELD
J A STACK
J P O’BRIEN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
USA
USA
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
77
--
58
69
--
72
75
72
67

 6-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 9-0�-1-4
 1-0�-0-0
 11-0�-0-3
 7-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 6-0�-2-2
 5-0�-1-2
 4-0�-1-0
 7-0�-0-3

$0
$0
$326
$370
$7,139
$0
$3,637
$4,007
$0
$7,304
$5,704
$3,326
$4,395

 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-2
 5-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 5-0�-2-2
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-0
 5-0�-0-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 BEHOMEBYHALFPAST (IRE) Trainer: J Feane Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R M Mulligan (a3.0�) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo grey ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Zaziyra (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Behomebyhalfpast Syndicate

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 14 07May24 NAV	 turf 10�0�0�  Y  HCP 5 [ 2] S Foley 58.5 $151 Air Force One 1:02.24   ..... 17¼ ............modest late progress
14 of 17 18May24 NAV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP 26 [ 1] W M Lordan 58.5 $151 Sturlasson 1:01.69   ........ 16 ............................ no extra
10� of 12 31May24 DWR	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 24 [ 5] N G Mccullagh 58.5 $151 Miss Meagher 1:28.48   ..... 18¾ ..................... soon no extra
13 of 15 22Jun24 LIM	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 6] N G Mccullagh 58.5 $251 Il Pellegrino 1:39.90   ..... 15¾ ............................ no extra
12 of 14 13Nov24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 5] L F Roche 58.5 $201 Annaghmccanns 1:40.85   ........ 16 ...... ridden and no extra 3f out

2 BROWNED OFF (IRE) Trainer: P W Flynn Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Colgan WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach Dam: Jadhwah (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Alberta Capital Ltd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

3 EMPRESS XJ (IRE) Trainer: M O’callaghan Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $326
Jockey: L F Roche WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court Dam: Star of kings (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Michael O’Callaghan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 11 12Oct24 NAA	 turf 140�0�  Y  HCP 46 [ 7] C T Keane 58.5 $3.8 Whispersinthewind 1:30.35   .......... 8 .....................no impression
9 of 14 01Nov24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 10] L F Roche 58.5 $15 Daboya 1:39.09   .......... 8 .....................no impression

4 GRAY’S WISHE’S (IRE) Trainer: E Sheehy Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $370
Jockey: Mp Sheehy WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Portage Dam: West lorne (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Joe Walsh

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
11 of 11 23Sep24 FAI	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 24 [ 8] R Whearty 57.5 $201 Una Matata 1:26.90   ..... 16¾ ..soon no extra and weakened
5 of 5 03Oct24 BEL	 turf 160�0�  Y  HCP 7 [ 1] Mp Sheehy 58.5 $101 Miss Tapley 1:40.07   ........ 25 ..........................weakened
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5 INA MINA Trainer: K J Condon Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-1-4 Prize Money: $7,139
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-3 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Ulysses Dam: This is the day (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: David K Kelly

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 05Sep24 CLO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 4] R Whelan 58.5 $6 Improvista 2:05.19   ......... ¾ ..............kept on final furlong 
3 of 5 03Oct24 BEL	 turf 160�0�  Y  HCP 72 [ 4] D W O’connor 58.5 $2.9 Miss Tapley 1:40.07   ....... 2½ .................kept on one pace 
11 of 16 13Oct24 NAA	 turf 160�0�  Y  1 87 [ 9] R Whelan 58 $126 Azada 1:39.08   ....... 6¼ .................kept on one pace
3 of 15 21Oct24 GOW	turf 190�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 12] R Whelan 58.5 $5.5 Iseult Of Ireland 2:09.34   ....... 9¼ ....... dropped to moderate 3rd 
3 of 13 28Oct24 GAL	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 70� [ 1] W J Lee 58.5 $3.3 Dollerina 1:36.14   ....... 8¼ .....................no impression 

6 LA PUNT (USA) Trainer: Eoghan O’Neill Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Foley WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: Pushkinskaya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Patrick Cosgrove

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
11 of 13 15Nov24 DUN awt 220�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 7] L F Roche 58.5 $26 Genoah 2:17.95   ........ 13 ............................ no extra

7 MIAMI SUNSHINE (USA) Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-0-3 Prize Money: $3,637
Jockey: R Whearty (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

3yo bay usa f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Exaggerator (USA) Dam: Temptation bound (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 10� 30May24 FAI	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 4] W J Lee 62.5 $17 Alto Sax 2:15.68   ..... 10¾ ................no extra 1 1/2f out
12 of 16 11Sep24 CRK	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 6] R Whearty 57.5 $34 Lorr’s Girl 1:24.36   ....... 9¼ .................kept on one pace 
3 of 11 21Sep24 GOW	turf 190�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 2] R Whearty 57.5 $67 Tanazadia 2:02.54   ....... 7¾ .................kept on one pace
9 of 13 27Sep24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 10] R Whearty 59 $12 Rampage 1:39.84   ....... 5½ ................. never dangerous
9 of 14 18Oct24 DUN awt 220�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 3] Nicola Burns 54 $34 Church Mountain 2:17.44   ..... 12½ .....................no impression

8 MY LITTLE LADY (IRE) Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,007
Jockey: L T Mcateer WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain Dam: Without precedent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Raymond Treacy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 10� 27Aug24 BEL	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 13] J M Sheridan 58.5 $5 Kelbelle 1:40.27   ..... 16½ .....................no extra in 6th 
4 of 13 11Sep24 CRK	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 9] J M Sheridan 58.5 $9 Rubies From Burma 1:37.94   ....... 9¼ .................kept on one pace
7 of 10� 05Oct24 CUR	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 7] W Joyce 62 $34 Presence 1:41.31   ....... 9¼ ............................ no extra
10� of 13 22Oct24 CUR	 turf 240�0�  Y  HCP 23 [ 10] J M Sheridan 58.5 $101 Rubies Are Red 2:37.93   ........ 26 ..................... never a factor
6 of 14 13Nov24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 7] J M Sheridan 58.5 $6.5 Annaghmccanns 1:40.85   ....... 5½ .................kept on one pace

9 PRIME SIGN (IRE) Trainer: A Oliver Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Mcdonogh WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo baybrown ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Primeravez (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J P Ledwidge

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

10 QUATRAIN (IRE) Trainer: H De Bromhead Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-2-2 Prize Money: $7,304
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo grey ire f Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-2
Sire: Mastercraftsman Dam: Viz (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Sonia Rogers

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 03Jun24 GOW	turf 160�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 12] W J Lee 58.5 $*2.1 Raw Ability 1:45.78   ....... 1¼ .............no extra close home
11 of 11 26Jun24 NAA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  1 47 [ 1] R Whelan 58 $51 Hanalia 2:12.84   ..... 22¼ .............detached over 1f out
3 of 10� 23Sep24 LIS	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 2] G F Carroll 58.5 $6.5 Dublin 1:39.67   ....... 7½ .......kept on same pace in 3rd
6 of 12 07Oct24 KIA	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 53 [ 3] W J Lee 58.5 $5 Castanets 1:49.59   ....... 6½ .in 6th from over 200 yards out
3 of 14 01Nov24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 6] W J Lee 58.5 $*5 Daboya 1:39.09   ....... 2½ ............... not trouble leaders
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11 SACRED OATH (IRE) Trainer: D K Weld Barrier: 10� Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: $5,704
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Chartreuse (IRE) J+H: 5-0-1-2 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 18 28Jun24 CUR	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 81 [ 2] C D Hayes 58.5 $13 Siege Of Troy 2:08.07   ....... 2¾ ........ kept on same pace final
3 of 13 02Aug24 GAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 78 [ 8] C D Hayes 58.5 $3.8 Andromeda 2:47.22   .......... 5 ............................ no extra
8 of 22 24Aug24 CUR	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 7] C D Hayes 58.5 $4.5 Fighter 2:06.67   ........ 14 ..........one paced final furlong
5 of 15 21Oct24 GOW	turf 190�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 4] C D Hayes 58.5 $*4 Iseult Of Ireland 2:09.34   ..... 14¾ .....weakened in moderate 4th 
2 of 13 15Nov24 DUN awt 220�0�  S  HCP 69 [ 1] C D Hayes 58.5 $9.5 Genoah 2:17.95   .......... 1 ........no impression on winner

12 TOUCH THE SOUND (IRE) Trainer: J A Stack Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,326
Jockey: J M Sheridan WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Solstice (UK) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John Patrick Byrne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 13 27Jul24 GOW	turf 160�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 13] J M Sheridan 58.5 $34 Evening Blossom 1:40.70   ....... 6¼ .................kept on one pace 
2 of 11 22Aug24 LEO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 4] J M Sheridan 58.5 $15 Platoon 1:42.06   ......... ½ ..................not reach winner
5 of 11 07Sep24 NAV	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 11] J M Sheridan 58.5 $3.8 Golden Ocean 1:40.85   ....... 7¾ .... no extra inside final furlong
5 of 14 01Nov24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 7] J M Sheridan 58.5 $5.5 Daboya 1:39.09   .......... 3 .................kept on one pace

13 WHISPER A PRAYER (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-3 Prize Money: $4,395
Jockey: M W Hassett (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo browngre ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-3
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Caption (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Annus Mirabilis Syndicate

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 21Oct23 LEO	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 58 [ 8] D Mcdonogh 58 $17 Elizabeth Jane 1:54.13   ..... 12¾ ........... weakened over 1f out
11 of 13 21Jul24 CUR	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 8] M W Hassett 52.5 $19 Vera’s Secret 1:37.20   ..... 12¼ .............weakened 1 1/2f out
3 of 9 20Aug24 ROS	 turf 150�0�  H  HCP 65 [ 7] D Mcmonagle 58.5 $5 Counterculture 1:39.60   ....... 5¼ ........ kept on same pace final
4 of 13 28Oct24 GAL	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 66 [ 7] M W Hassett 56.5 $5.5 Dollerina 1:36.14   ....... 9¾ ............... kept on inside final 
3 of 14 13Nov24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 9] J Pietropaolo 55.5 $4.3 Annaghmccanns 1:40.85   .......... 2 ...............kept on same pace 
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R3 30 Nov 2024 | Dundalk | IRISH STALLION FARMS EBF FILLIES MAIDEN
Distance: 1207m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR18,000
2:00 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 022
 2 248884
 3 
 4 789
 5 56
 6 05
 7 9
 8 77
 9 233334
 10 632052
 11 
 12 

AVIATRICE (IRE)
CHARANDA (IRE)
EDANA OF IRELAND (IRE)
ELEGANTE LADY (IRE)
GOLD DAYDREAM (FR)
GOOD NO NAY NEVER (IRE)
HAPPY FOR EVVA (IRE)
KODI BROWN (IRE)
LUNIGIANA (IRE)
MOONHALL LASS (IRE)
SAKAKIBARA (IRE)
STEEL MAGNOLIA (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

1
9
8
3
2
11
5
6
10
7
12
4

L T MCATEER
MP SHEEHY
L F ROCHE
R WHEARTY  1.5 
D E SHEEHY
C D HAYES
N M CROSSE
C HORGAN  3 

W J LEE
S FOLEY
G F CARROLL
D MCDONOGH

D MARNANE
A MURRAY
E MULLINS
A MURRAY
D DIAS
EOGHAN O’NEILL
ALAN MCINTYRE
A SLATTERY
W MCCREERY
ALAN MCINTYRE
JOHN MURPHY
W MCCREERY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

70
69
--
70
--
--
--
--
82
73
--
--

 3-0�-2-0
 6-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 6-0�-1-4
 7-0�-2-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$5,739
$5,652
$0
$0
$783
$470
$0
$0
$12,261
$6,387
$0
$0

 1-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-2
 3-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 AVIATRICE (IRE) Trainer: D Marnane Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,739
Jockey: L T Mcateer WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain Dam: Virtudes (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: MRC International

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
11 of 14 11Oct24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 15] L T Mcateer 57.5 $101 Meg’s A Star 1:26.94   .......... 7 ............................ no extra
2 of 12 30Oct24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] N M Crosse 55.5 $81 Dark Ace 1:15.38   ....... 1¾ ..................not reach winner
2 of 13 13Nov24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 16] L T Mcateer 57.5 $19 Forza Toro 1:26.02   .......... 4 .......... no chance with winner

2 CHARANDA (IRE) Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,652
Jockey: Mp Sheehy WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad Dam: Koharu (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited & Giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 15Aug24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 5] J J Ryan 56 $34 Bernard Shaw 1:39.27   ..... 11¼ . kept on one pace final furlong
8 of 16 25Aug24 NAA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 14] J J Ryan 54.5 $81 Garden Of Eden 1:29.57   ....... 4¾ .....................no impression
8 of 8 31Aug24 CUR	 turf 160�0�  G  G3 70� [ 8] R Whelan 58 $201 Dreamy 1:39.78   ........ 10 ........no extra from over 1f out
8 of 11 30Oct24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 8] R Whearty 57 $41 Serengeti 1:26.64   ..... 14¼ ..........................weakened
4 of 8 22Nov24 DUN awt 10�0�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 1] W J Lee 62.5 $15 Eclairage 0:59.19   ....... 8¾ .................kept on one pace 

3 EDANA OF IRELAND (IRE) Trainer: E Mullins Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L F Roche WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call (UK) Dam: Catalina bay (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kieran Leavy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

4 ELEGANTE LADY (IRE) Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Whearty (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shaman Dam: Ponty royale (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fabricio Rafael Alves Da Silva

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 11 07Aug24 SLI	 turf 120�0�  Y  HCP 33 [ 1] R Whearty 53 $23 Kodilicious 1:20.30   ..... 13½ .no extra inside final 150 yards
8 of 14 11Oct24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 6] Mp Sheehy 57 $101 Meg’s A Star 1:26.94   ....... 4¼ ..................... never a factor
9 of 14 22Nov24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 1] R Whearty 57 $34 Empress Artemis 1:40.18   ....... 5¼ .... no extra inside final furlong
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5 GOLD DAYDREAM (FR) Trainer: D Dias Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $783
Jockey: D E Sheehy WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde Dam: Urban daydream (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Diego Dias

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 12 13Oct24 NAA	 turf 120�0�  Y  HCP 67 [ 4] C D Hayes 58 $29 Miracle Beauty 1:14.16   ....... 2¼ .................kept on one pace 
6 of 12 30Oct24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 7] C D Hayes 56.5 $5 Dark Ace 1:15.38   ....... 6¼ .....................no impression

6 GOOD NO NAY NEVER (IRE) Trainer: Eoghan O’Neill Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $470
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Nidhaal (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
12 of 14 19Sep24 NAA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 4] W M Lordan 54.5 $34 Cercene 1:26.62   ..... 11¾ .....weakened from over 1f out
5 of 10� 01Nov24 DUN awt 10�0�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 10] C D Hayes 58 $81 Perfect Pacemaker 0:59.99   ....... 6¼ .................kept on one pace

7 HAPPY FOR EVVA (IRE) Trainer: Alan Mcintyre Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N M Crosse WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man Dam: Know (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cattle Men And Partners Syndicate

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 21 24May24 CUR	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 19] Siobhan Rutledge 53 $17 Orchidaceae 1:13.43   ....... 7½ .................kept on one pace

8 KODI BROWN (IRE) Trainer: A Slattery Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Horgan (a3.0�) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear Dam: Brown diamond (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Walsh

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 15 21Oct24 GOW	turf 160�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 18] C Horgan 53.5 $41 Pretty Lavish 1:52.26   ....... 7¼ ........ kept on same pace final
7 of 10� 20Nov24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 2] C Horgan 55 $29 Queens Fury 1:28.20   ........ 14 .................kept on one pace 

9 LUNIGIANA (IRE) Trainer: W Mccreery Barrier: 10� Total: 6-0-1-4 Prize Money: $12,261
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-2
Sire: Mehmas Dam: Dolce strega (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Renzo Forni

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 13 06Jul24 NAA	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP 85 [ 10] N M Crosse 58 $4.5 Amazing Athena 0:59.67   ......... ½ ........................kept on well
3 of 19 10Aug24 CUR	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 16] N M Crosse 58 $8 Ides Of March 1:10.73   .......... 5 .....no impression on front duo
3 of 6 17Aug24 CUR	 turf 10�0�0�  G  1 85 [ 7] W J Lee 57.5 $5.5 Treasure Isle 0:57.85   ....... 3¾ .... kept on without threatening 
3 of 12 19Sep24 NAA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 78 [ 5] W J Lee 58 $3.5 Carla Ridge 1:10.67   ....... 2¾ .....dropped to 3rd close home
4 of 9 23Oct24 NAV	 turf 10�0�0�  Y  HCP 81 [ 5] W J Lee 58 $*2.5 New Theory 1:03.30   .......Lnk .......................never nearer

10 MOONHALL LASS (IRE) Trainer: Alan Mcintyre Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: $6,387
Jockey: S Foley WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dandy Man Dam: Analasa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ruth McCreery & M Foley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 15Aug24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 1] N G Mccullagh 55.5 $29 Ms Willpower 1:13.80   .......... 4 ............. lost 2nd close home
2 of 10� 30Sep24 DWR	turf 10�0�0�  Y  HCP 74 [ 11] L T Mcateer 62.5 $7.5 Billie Be Quick 1:03.58   ....... 1¼ ............................. kept on
14 of 14 12Oct24 NAA	 turf 120�0�  Y  HCP 110� [ 14] M W Hassett 52 $23 Last Encore 1:13.37   .......... 8 ..........................weakened
5 of 11 25Oct24 DUN awt 10�0�0�  S  HCP 70� [ 3] L T Mcateer 60�.5 $7 Eclairage 0:59.69   .......... 2 ............................ no extra
2 of 8 22Nov24 DUN awt 10�0�0�  S  HCP 69 [ 8] C T Keane 62 $5.5 Eclairage 0:59.19   .......... 5 .................kept on one pace
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11 SAKAKIBARA (IRE) Trainer: John Murphy Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad Dam: Miss you too (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sakakibara Partnership

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

12 STEEL MAGNOLIA (IRE) Trainer: W Mccreery Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Mcdonogh WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Coulsty Dam: Social butterfly (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W McCreery

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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R4 30 Nov 2024 | Dundalk | NOW RACING EVERY WEDNESDAY AT DUNDALK HANDICAP (47-75)
Distance: 1207m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR11,500
2:30 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 611350
 2 857906
 3 505222
 4 703390
 5 112350
 6 463072
 7 076309
 8 840013
 9 530084
 10 47456
 11 912439
 12 621367
 13 602700
 14 005344
 15 306944
 16 006

MAY NIGHT
VERIFIED (IRE)
ELEGANT MADAME (IRE)
ARMY OF INDIA (IRE)
JAMES HENRY (IRE)
NEVER SHOUT NEVER (IRE)
REVENITE
SPORTING HERO
VOLATILE ANALYST (USA)
CAMACHERO (IRE)
DANDYS DERRIERE
IRISH RUMOUR (IRE)
WINEMAKER (FR)
DEVIL’S ANGEL
WILD MOUNTAIN (IRE)
DANZY BOY (IRE)

64.5
63.5
63
62.5
62
62
62
61.5
61.5
61
61
61
60.5
59.5
54
54

10
6
12
14
11
13
4
1
8
2
15
3
7
16
5
9

K G KENNEDY  3 

S FOLEY
W J LEE
G F CARROLL
R P CLEARY
JAMIE POWELL  1.5 
N M CROSSE
NICOLA BURNS  3 

D W O’CONNOR
C D HAYES
SORCHA WOODS  3 

J M SHERIDAN
D E SHEEHY
R COLGAN
RESERVE
RESERVE

S M DUFFY
CHARLES WELD
A MURRAY
R O’SULLIVAN
L BREEN
STEPHEN THORNE
P F MCENERY
D HOGAN
STEPHEN THORNE
N C KELLY
JOHN O’TOOLE
MISS J ANNE LYNCH
D DIAS
KEVIN COLEMAN
P J MCKENNA
W M ROPER

6
3
3
6
5
4
4
4
7
3
6
4
4
8
5
3

G
G
F
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
USA
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
IRE

75
73
72
71
69
69
69
68
68
67
67
67
66
64
49
47

 40-8-6-4
 10-0�-1-0
 9-1-3-0
 28-3-1-4
 23-2-7-2
 21-1-3-4
 12-2-0-1
 20-3-1-2
 41-6-2-1
 5-0�-0-0
 30-4-5-3
 17-1-4-2
 21-4-1-1
 48-8-5-6
 23-1-0-3
 3-0�-0-0

$78,769
$4,699
$11,800
$24,305
$27,456
$45,998
$12,772
$23,085
$126,131
$1,952
$30,102
$18,641
$35,754
$64,801
$9,548
$209

 5-0�-0-0
 5-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 13-2-0-2
 3-1-1-0
 9-0�-1-2
 7-2-0-1
 7-1-0-0
 23-4-1-0
 3-0�-0-0
 15-4-3-1
 2-0�-2-0
 9-1-1-0
 34-5-5-4
 9-1-0-2
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 MAY NIGHT Trainer: S M Duffy Barrier: 10� Total: 40-8-6-4 Prize Money: $78,769
Jockey: K G Kennedy (a3.0�) WT: 64.5 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 7-0-1-0

6yo ch uk g Fav: 6-1-2-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Dream melody (UK) J+H: 4-2-0-1 AWT: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-2 Last Win: 10/05/24 (203 Days)
Owner: Longevity Racing Club

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 15 29Mar24 CFC awt 140�0�  S  6 69 [ 2] K G Kennedy 57 $6.5 Kitaab 1:25.16   ......... ¾ ...............................ran on
1 of 12 10May24 CRK	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 79 [ 6] K G Kennedy 57 $11 Mr King 1:38.13   ....... 3½ ...kept on strongly final furlong
3 of 15 13May24 ROS	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 13] K G Kennedy 59.5 $*4.5 Brains 1:36.90   ....... 3½ .................kept on one pace
5 of 15 30Jun24 CUR	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 4] J Velazquez 54 $26 Booyea 1:36.13   ....... 6¼ ...... weakened final 150 yards
11 of 14 15Nov24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 8] K G Kennedy 58.5 $26 Dontspoilasale 1:15.57   ....... 9½ . kept on one pace final furlong

2 VERIFIED (IRE) Trainer: Charles Weld Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,699
Jockey: S Foley WT: 63.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: It’s true (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs John M Weld

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 14 07May24 NAV	 turf 10�0�0�  Y  HCP 56 [ 11] N G Mccullagh 61 $23 Air Force One 1:02.24   ....... 4¼ ...............kept on same pace
7 of 14 11May24 NAA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 8] N G Mccullagh 57 $41 Eclipse Emerald 1:13.34   ....... 5¾ ..................... never a factor
9 of 17 18May24 NAV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 14] N G Mccullagh 61 $9 Sturlasson 1:01.69   ..... 10¾ ..................... never a factor
11 of 11 05Jun24 CUR	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 1] N G Mccullagh 55.5 $41 Kendall Roy 0:58.59   ..... 11¼ ..................... never a factor
6 of 14 15Nov24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 2] N G Mccullagh 60�.5 $51 Dontspoilasale 1:15.57   ....... 4¾ .................kept on one pace 

3 ELEGANT MADAME (IRE) Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-3-0 Prize Money: $11,800
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 63 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court Dam: Koharu (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/06/23 (529 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 18 30May24 FAI	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 10] W J Lee 62.5 $23 Vivienda 1:32.13   .......... 9 .............no extra final furlong
5 of 8 16Jun24 GOW	turf 190�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 1] M W Hassett 61 $26 Tachos 2:01.36   .......... 7 .....................no impression
2 of 14 12Jul24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 8] R Whearty 58.5 $17 Tokenomics 1:25.23   .......... 1 ...............kept on same pace
2 of 12 27Jul24 GOW	turf 160�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 6] R Whearty 54 $13 Pier Pressure 1:39.73   .........nk ............................. kept on
2 of 9 16Aug24 CRK	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 6] R Whearty 59 $7.5 Bucaneer’s Spirit 1:37.37   ....... 3¾ ............................. kept on

4 ARMY OF INDIA (IRE) Trainer: R O’sullivan Barrier: 14 Total: 28-3-1-4 Prize Money: $24,305
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 62.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-2

6yo gr ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-2
Sire: Sepoy (AUS) Dam: Sudfah (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-2 Last Win: 13/02/22 (1020 Days)
Owner: Bam Syndicate

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 14 06Dec23 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 2] D W O’connor 64.5 $19 Notforalongtime 1:27.35   ....... 5½ .......... weakened final furlong
3 of 4 09Feb24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 81 [ 1] J A Heffernan 63 $17 Tarsus 1:13.81   ....... 6¼ .......no impression on leaders 
3 of 10� 16Feb24 DUN awt 10�0�0�  S  HCP 76 [ 5] D King 63.5 $12 Billboa 1:00.66   .......... 1 kept on well inside final furlong 
9 of 11 01Mar24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 3] D Mcmonagle 64.5 $4.5 Maestro Stick 1:13.60   ....... 5¼ ............................ no extra
10� of 14 15Nov24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 7] G F Carroll 60� $21 Dontspoilasale 1:15.57   ....... 8¾ ........no extra from over 1f out
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5 JAMES HENRY (IRE) Trainer: L Breen Barrier: 11 Total: 23-2-7-2 Prize Money: $27,456
Jockey: R P Cleary WT: 62 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 12-2-5-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Refuse to give up (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 16/01/24 (318 Days)
Owner: Varland Syndicate

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 14 16Jan24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 9] S T Mccullagh 63 $3.3 No Speed Limit 1:13.85   ...... Lhd ............prevailed close home
2 of 13 16Feb24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 7] S T Mccullagh 62.5 $4.5 Winemaker 1:27.97   ........ hd ....................headed on line
3 of 13 24Aug24 CUR	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 6] S T Mccullagh 61.5 $6.5 Ostraka 0:58.99   ....... 1¼ .....dropped to 3rd close home
5 of 13 20Sep24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 5] S T Mccullagh 62.5 $5.5 Prisoner’s Dilemma 1:26.56   .......... 2 .... no extra inside final furlong
98 of 13 27Sep24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] S T Mccullagh 62 $5.5 I’m Spartacus 1:12.87   ..... 11¼ ..........pulled up leaving stalls

6 NEVER SHOUT NEVER (IRE) Trainer: Stephen Thorne Barrier: 13 Total: 21-1-3-4 Prize Money: $45,998
Jockey: Jamie Powell (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Catch the eye (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shamrock Thoroughbreds & Selby

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 24Aug24 CUR	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 3] B M Coen 64.5 $5.5 Ostraka 0:58.99   ....... 1¾ .......weakened closing stages
3 of 9 11Sep24 CRK	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 4] C J Macredmond 56 $12 Grand City Hall 1:10.28   .......... 2 ...............kept on same pace 
15 of 17 05Oct24 CUR	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 18] R Whelan 62.5 $*5.5 Lismacbryan 1:15.07   ....... 6¼ ........... weakened over 1f out
7 of 19 23Oct24 NAV	 turf 120�0�  Y  HCP 64 [ 20] R Whelan 64.5 $10 Rosato 1:13.80   ....... 4¼ ...............kept on same pace 
2 of 13 03Nov24 CUR	 turf 10�0�0�  Y  HCP 72 [ 14] Jamie Powell 53 $10 Two Stars 1:02.78   ....... 1½ .................kept on one pace

7 REVENITE Trainer: P F Mcenery Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-0-1 Prize Money: $12,772
Jockey: N M Crosse WT: 62 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Constant dream (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/09/22 (800 Days)
Owner: Skynet Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 07Mar24 LIN awt 120�0�  S  4 66 [ 6] R Da Silva 61.5 $11 The Thames Boatman 1:11.02   ....... 4½ ........faded inside final furlong
6 of 11 30Mar24 WOL awt 140�0�  S  5 68 [ 1] R Da Silva 61 $15 Noodle Mission 1:27.56   ....... 2¾ ........ no extra well inside final
3 of 10� 16Sep24 LAY awt 120�0�  S  HCP 70� [ 7] N M Crosse 69 $51 Jered Maddox 1:13.12   .......... 2 ...............kept on same pace
12 of 13 27Sep24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 10] M W Hassett 63.5 $15 I’m Spartacus 1:12.87   ..... 11¼ .....................no impression
9 of 14 15Nov24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 14] N M Crosse 60� $51 Dontspoilasale 1:15.57   ....... 6¾ . kept on one pace final furlong

8 SPORTING HERO Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 1 Total: 20-3-1-2 Prize Money: $23,085
Jockey: Nicola Burns (a3.0�) WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Clouds rest (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-1 AWT: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/11/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Winning Chance Syndicate

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 21Sep24 NAV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 2] M W Hassett 59 $13 Inishmot Prince 1:02.66   .......Lnk ................. headed near line
15 of 15 28Sep24 CUR	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 11] W Joyce 52 $34 Keke 0:59.30   ..... 11¾ ............................... eased
10� of 17 17Oct24 CUR	 turf 10�0�0�  Y  HCP 55 [ 10] J Kearney 61 $26 Art Of Unity 1:00.89   ....... 6¾ .............no extra final furlong
1 of 10� 06Nov24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 2] Nicola Burns 52 $6.5 Land Lover 1:13.73   ........ hd ............................... all out
3 of 12 13Nov24 DUN awt 10�0�0�  S  HCP 70� [ 3] Nicola Burns 59.5 $6 Make Clear 1:00.17   ....... 1¼ ..... kept on inside final furlong

9 VOLATILE ANALYST (USA) Trainer: Stephen Thorne Barrier: 8 Total: 41-6-2-1 Prize Money: $126,131
Jockey: D W O’connor WT: 61.5 Good: 18-5-0-1 Track: 5-0-2-0

7yo b usa g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 23-4-1-0
Sire: Distorted Humor (USA) Dam: Gentle caroline (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/03/22 (979 Days)
Owner: Shamrock Thoroughbreds & Dooley Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 07Jul24 LIM	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 1] C T Keane 60� $*4.5 Linger For Longer 1:22.82   ....... 1¼ ...............kept on same pace 
16 of 16 30Jul24 GAL	 turf 140�0�  Y  HCP 33 [ 5] R Whelan 63 $9.5 Reidh 1:30.81   ........ 17 .............. no extra over 1f out
13 of 17 31Aug24 CUR	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 5] C Horgan 61.5 $23 Rappell 1:13.31   ....... 9¾ ...............kept on same pace 
8 of 10� 16Sep24 LAY awt 120�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 2] C T Keane 68.5 $7 Jered Maddox 1:13.12   ....... 4¾ .............. no extra over 2f out
4 of 14 25Oct24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 4] S T Mccullagh 64.5 $11 Marble Angel 1:26.74   ....... 4¼ .................kept on one pace

10 CAMACHERO (IRE) Trainer: N C Kelly Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,952
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Where we left off (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: All Play & No Work Syndicate

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 26Jun24 NAA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 9] J J Ryan 58.5 $34 Over The Blues 1:12.44   ....... 8¼ .......................never nearer
7 of 14 15Aug24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 15] Sorcha Woods 59 $11 Settlement 1:26.74   ....... 8½ . kept on one pace final furlong
4 of 13 28Sep24 CUR	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 15] J J Ryan 59.5 $26 Just For One Day 1:14.14   ....... 2¼ .......................never nearer
5 of 14 09Oct24 NAV	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 15] J J Ryan 59.5 $5 Sweet Thing 1:13.94   ....... 4¼ . kept on one pace final furlong
6 of 13 28Oct24 GAL	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 68 [ 5] J J Ryan 59.5 $34 Dollerina 1:36.14   ..... 10¾ .... no extra inside final furlong
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11 DANDYS DERRIERE Trainer: John O’toole Barrier: 15 Total: 30-4-5-3 Prize Money: $30,102
Jockey: Sorcha Woods (a3.0�) WT: 61 Good: 17-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-3-1
Sire: Dandy Man Dam: Overheard (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 27/12/23 (338 Days)
Owner: St Camillus RC

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 27Dec23 WOL awt 120�0�  S  6 67 [ 5] H Russell 62.5 $7.5 Red Walls 1:14.91   ......... ¾ .................led towards finish
2 of 8 18Jan24 STH awt 120�0�  S  5 67 [ 4] H Russell 59.5 $11 Cliffcake 1:14.21   ......... ¾ ........no impression on winner
4 of 9 05Feb24 STH awt 120�0�  S  5 66 [ 6] H Russell 61 $10 Boafo Boy 1:13.75   ....... 1¼ ... no extra and lost two places
3 of 8 08Mar24 NCS awt 120�0�  S  5 66 [ 3] Ryan Sexton 62 $10 Westmorian 1:11.53   .......... 2 ... 3rd and held final 100 yards
9 of 10� 28Mar24 STH awt 120�0�  S  4 46 [ 6] A Brookes 54.5 $12 One More Dream 1:13.79   .......... 8 ....................... soon beaten

12 IRISH RUMOUR (IRE) Trainer: Miss J Anne Lynch Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-4-2 Prize Money: $18,641
Jockey: J M Sheridan WT: 61 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 8-0-3-1

4yo bay ire m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Selfless (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/24 (83 Days)
Owner: Jerry Fennell & Pat Phibbs

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 13 24Aug24 CUR	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 14] D Mcmonagle 59 $12 Ostraka 0:58.99   ......... ¾ ...................nearest at finish
1 of 15 07Sep24 NAV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 12] D Mcmonagle 62 $*4.5 Little Mi Mi 1:00.53   ....... 1½ ........................kept on well
3 of 8 21Sep24 NAV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 1] L F Roche 60�.5 $*3.8 Inishmot Prince 1:02.66   .........nk ............................. kept on
6 of 17 17Oct24 CUR	 turf 10�0�0�  Y  HCP 64 [ 3] D Mcmonagle 62.5 $6 Art Of Unity 1:00.89   ....... 3¼ ...... one paced closing stages
7 of 12 13Nov24 DUN awt 10�0�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 8] J J Ryan 62.5 $5.5 Make Clear 1:00.17   ....... 4¼ .......no impression over 1f out

13 WINEMAKER (FR) Trainer: D Dias Barrier: 7 Total: 21-4-1-1 Prize Money: $35,754
Jockey: D E Sheehy WT: 60�.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 9-2-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes Dam: Faradiba (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/08/22 (831 Days)
Owner: Diego Dias

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 17 06May24 CUR	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 11] G M Ryan 64.5 $12 Pinar Del Rio 1:19.32   ..... 16½ ..................... never a factor
2 of 13 02Jun24 LIS	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 6] G M Ryan 61.5 $9 Coumshingaun 1:19.58   ....... 3¼ .......... no chance with winner 
7 of 9 22Jun24 AYR	 turf 120�0�  G  5 54 [ 6] D E Sheehy 64.5 $8 Pop Star 1:10.06   ....... 6¼ .............dropped away 1f out
19 of 19 24Jul24 NAA	 turf 120�0�  Y  HCP 48 [ 6] K De Oliveira 56.5 $23 Universally 1:15.22   ..... 10¼ ..................... never a factor
13 of 14 10Aug24 CUR	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 10] G M Ryan 61 $29 Keke 1:10.53   ....... 8½ ..............soon dropped away

14 DEVIL’S ANGEL Trainer: Kevin Coleman Barrier: 16 Total: 48-8-5-6 Prize Money: $64,801
Jockey: R Colgan WT: 59.5 Good: 23-4-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

8yo gr uk g Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-5-5-4
Sire: Dark Angel Dam: Rocking the boat (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-2-3 Last Win: 07/08/22 (845 Days)
Owner: One In A Million Syndicate/B Sheerin/Gareth O’Brien/Kim Coleman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 15 07Sep24 NAV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 4] C T Keane 62.5 $5.5 Irish Rumour 1:00.53   .......... 8 .......no impression over 1f out
5 of 17 23Sep24 FAI	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 1] S P Davis 62.5 $26 Blanc De Noir 1:13.95   ....... 2¼ ........ kept on from over 1f out
3 of 14 25Oct24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 13] C T Keane 63 $*4.5 Blanc De Noir 1:13.99   .........nk .......................never nearer
4 of 14 06Nov24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 15] C T Keane 64.5 $5 Shaaden 1:27.00   ....... 2½ ...............kept on same pace
4 of 14 22Nov24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 72 [ 9] C T Keane 63.5 $*5 Jackie Brown 1:13.68   ......... ½ .................kept on one pace 

15 WILD MOUNTAIN (IRE) Trainer: P J Mckenna Barrier: 5 Total: 23-1-0-3 Prize Money: $9,548
Jockey: Reserve WT: 54 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-2
Sire: Aclaim Dam: Rochitta (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Patrick J McKenna

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

17 of 17 17Oct24 CUR	 turf 10�0�0�  Y  HCP -- [ 11] W M Lordan 54 $15 Art Of Unity 1:00.89   ..... 17¼ ....weakened in rear 1 1/2f out
6 of 14 25Oct24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 9] W Joyce 55 $21 Blanc De Noir 1:13.99   ....... 1¾ ..... no impression final furlong
9 of 14 01Nov24 DUN awt 10�0�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 4] J J Ryan 55.5 $6.5 My Girl Sioux 0:59.52   .......... 7 ..........................weakened
4 of 10� 06Nov24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 4] R M Mulligan 52.5 $9 Sporting Hero 1:13.73   ....... 4¾ ............................ no extra
4 of 14 20Nov24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 4] D Mcdonogh 57.5 $13 Shaaden 1:27.25   ....... 2¾ ........ kept on same pace final

16 DANZY BOY (IRE) Trainer: W M Roper Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $209
Jockey: Reserve WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Haatef (USA) Dam: Nufooth (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Michael H Keogh

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
12 of 15 03Sep24 GOW	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 24 [ 1] K De Oliveira 56.5 $81 Marakesh 1:29.39   ..... 14¾ .......... weakened final furlong
11 of 12 12Oct24 NAA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 9 [ 6] K De Oliveira 56.5 $126 Uncanny 1:44.91   ..... 23¼ ..........................weakened
6 of 10� 20Nov24 DUN awt 120�0�  S  HCP 13 [ 10] K De Oliveira 56.5 $126 Eyema Candy Girl 1:14.18   ..... 12¼ .................kept on one pace


